Obsalite per 90-17/ BR#88-72



P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

ACTING DIRECTOR OF THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION

June 17, 1988

WHEREAS, The Director of the Connecticut State University Research Foundation, Dr. Leon Gorski, has resigned the directorship, and it is necessary to maintain a director of the Research Foundation on a continuing basis, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Dr. Thomas B. Flaherty is hereby appointed as acting director of the Connecticut State University Research Foundation, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the President of the Connecticut State University shall begin a process to select a director, seeking appropriate advice from the Board of Directors of the Research Foundation, as soon as is practical.

A Certified True Copy:

President